
NORTHWEST COMMUNITY EMS SYSTEM 
ADVISORY BOARD; Paramedic Program Advisory Committee; 

EMS Workforce Development and Retention Committee 
MEMBERS AND ALTERNATES 

May 2024 
 
RESOURCE HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR Term Expiration: 
 
Member: Marcie Lafido, RN, MSN, CNS Open ended 

CNO Elmhurst and Interim CNO NCH 
Endeavor Health Northwest Community Healthcare 
800 W. Central 
Arlington Heights, IL 60005 
E-mail: Marcella.Lafido@EEHealth.org 
Phone: (847) 618-5040 

 
ASSOCIATE HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR 

Member: Keith Hill, MSN, RN (2nd term) January 31, 2025 
Administrative Director of Critical Care and Emergency Services 
Ascension Saint Alexius Medical Center Hoffman Estates 
1555 N. Barrington Road 
Hoffman Estates, IL  60169 
E-mail: Keith.Hill@ascension.org  
Phone: (847) 912-1159 

 
Alternate:  
 
 
ASSOCIATE HOSPITAL PHYSICIAN: 

Member: C. Grant Van Hazebroeck, DO (2nd term) January 31, 2025 
Ascension Alexian Brothers Medical Center 
800 Biesterfield Road 
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 
E-mail: cgvanhaze@gmail.com 
Phone: (630) 638-8232 

 
Alternate:    

 
 

 
ASSOCIATE HOSPITAL EMSC (Represent all hospitals): 

Member: Virginia Logan, MS, RN (4th term) January 31, 2025 
EMS Coordinator 
Ascension Resurrection Medical Center 
7435 W. Talcott Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60631 
Phone: (773) 792-5255 
E-mail: Virginia.logan@ascension.org 
 

Alternate: John Larsen RN, BSN (2nd term) January 31, 2025 
EMS Coordinator 
Ascension Alexian Brothers Medical Center 
800 Biesterfield Road 
Elk Grove Village, IL  60007 
Phone: (847) 981-3628 
E-mail: john.larsen@ascension.org  
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  Name Term Expiration: 
FIRE DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRATORS (Represent all agencies) 

Member: Chief Tom Krueger (Secretary) January 31, 2025 
Lincolnshire Riverwoods FPD 
115 Schelter Rd 
Lincolnshire IL 60069 
Phone: (847) 634-2512 
E-mail: tkrueger@lrfpd.org 

 
Member:  DC Scott Mackeben January 31, 2025 

Palatine Fire Department 
39 E Colfax 
Palatine IL 60067 
E-mail: smackeben@palatine.il.us  

 
Alternate: Chief Patrick Kane January 31, 2025 

Wauconda Fire Protection District 
109 W. Liberty Street 
Wauconda, IL 60084 
E-mail: pkane@waucondafire.org  

 
Alternate: Chief Drew Smith January 31, 2025 

Prospect Heights FPD 
10 East Camp McDonald Rd 
Prospect Heights, IL 60070-1505 
E-mail: dsmith@phfire.com  

 
OFFICER/PARAMEDIC 
Member: Capt. Benny Yee (2nd term) (VICE CHAIR) January 31, 2024 

Lake Zurich Fire Rescue Department 
321 S Buesching Rd 
Lake Zurich, IL 60047 
Phone: (847) 540-5070 
E-mail: Benny.yee@lakezurich.org  

 
Alternate: DC Les East, Jr. (2nd  term) January 31, 2025 

Arlington Heights Fire Dept. 
1150 N. Arlington Heights Road 
Arlington Heights, IL. 60004 
E-mail: least@vah.com  

 
PROVIDER EMS COORDINATORS (Represent all agencies) 

Member: Lt. Luke Walker, PM  January 31, 2025 
Wood Dale Fire Department 
589 N Wood Dale Rd, Wood Dale IL 60191 
Phone: (630) 766-1147  
E-mail: lwalker@wdfd.org  

 
Alternate: Peter Dyer, PM  January 31, 2025 

Schaumburg Fire Department 
1601 N. Roselle Rd. 
Schaumburg, IL  60195 
E-mail: pdyer@schaumburg.com  
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  Name Term Expiration: 
PARAMEDIC NON-OFFICER REPRESENTATIVES 
 
Member: Matthew Bond, PM (1st term) January 31, 2025 

Schaumburg Fire Department 
1601 N. Roselle Rd. 
Schaumburg, IL  60195 
E-mail: mbond@schaumburg.com  

 
Alternate Jeff Hall, PM (1st term) January 31, 2025 

Lake Zurich Fire Rescue Department 
321 S Buesching Rd 
Lake Zurich, IL 60047 
E-mail: Jeff.Hall@lakezurich.org   

 
Member  Kyle Marcussen, PM (2nd term) [CHAIR] January 31, 2024 

Schaumburg Fire Department 
1601 N. Roselle Rd. 
Schaumburg, IL  60195 
E-mail: kmarcussen@schaumburg.com  

 
Alternate: Adam Thruman, PM (1st term) January 31, 2025 

Schaumburg Fire Department 
1601 N. Roselle Rd. 
Schaumburg, IL  60195 
E-mail: athruman@schaumburg.com  

 
Member: Jeffrey Richards, PM (1st term) January 31, 2025  

Elk Grove Village FD 
901 Wellington 
Elk Grove Village IL 60007 
E-mail: jrichards@elkgrove.org  

 
Alternate: Alexander Bellusci, PM (2nd term) January 31, 2024 

Arlington Heights Fire Department 
1150 N. Arlington Heights Road 
Arlington Heights, IL. 60004 
E-mail: abellusci@vah.com  

 
Member:  Franklin Doll, PM (1st term) January 31, 2025 

Buffalo Grove Fire Department 
1051 Highland Grove Dr, 
Buffalo Grove IL 60089-7026 
E-mail: fdoll@vbg.org  

 
Alternate: Aharon Losoff, PM (1st term) January 31, 2025 

Mount Prospect Fire Department 
111 E. Rand Rd. 
Mount Prospect IL  60056 
E-mail: alosoff@mountprospect.org  

 
PRIVATE AMBULANCE SERVICES 
Member: Adam Zambreno, PM (1st term) January 31, 2025 

Superior Ambulance Service 
2207 Hammond Dr., Schaumburg, IL. 60173 
azambreno@superiorambulance.com  

 
Alternate John Figliuolo, PM (2nd term)  January 31, 2026 

Advantage/Elite Ambulance 
9405 W. River St. 
Schiller Park, IL 60176 
E-mail:  jfig@eliteamb.com 
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  Name Term Expiration: 
EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION REGISTERED NURSE 
 
Member: Bill Toliopoulos, BS, BSN, PHRN, ECRN January 31, 2025 

NCH Paramedic Program Clinical Coordinator 
800 W. Central 
Arlington Heights, IL 60005 
Phone: (847) 618-4486 
E-mail: VToliopoulos@nch.org  

 
Alternate:   January, 31, 2025 

 
 
PBPI COMMITTEE 

Member: Taylor McIntyre, PM  January 31, 2025 
Hoffman Estate Fire Department 
1900 Hassell Rd 
Hoffman Estates IL 60169 
E-mail: Taylor.McIntyre@hoffmanestates.org  

 
Alternate Adam Sielig, PM  January 31, 2025 

Arlington Heights Fire Department 
1150 N. Arlington Heights Road 
Arlington Heights, IL. 60004 
E-mail: asielig@vah.com  

 
CARS COMMITTEE 

Member Jim Klein, PM  January 31, 2024 
Arlington Heigts Fire Department 
1150 N. Arlington Heights Road 
Arlington Heights, IL. 60004 
E-mail: jklein@vah.com  

 
Alternate:  Jeremy Sullivan, RN, PM January 31, 2024 

Elk Grove Village FD 
901 Wellington 
Elk Grove Village IL 60007 
E-mail : jsullivan@elkgrove.org  

 
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE 

Member:  Scott Renshaw, PM  January 31, 2024 
Buffalo Grove Fire Department 
1051 Highland Grove Dr, 
Buffalo Grove IL 60089-7026 
E-mail: SRenshaw@vbg.org  

 
Alternate:  
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  Name Term Expiration: 
EDUCATION COMMITTEE 

Member: Karin Buchanan, PhD, RN, APN, NHDP-BC, CCRN, CEN  January 31, 2025 
Ascension Saint Alexius Medical Center 
1555 N. Barrington Road 
Hoffman Estates, IL  60169 
Phone: (847) 490-2529 
E-mail: Karin.Buchanan@ascension.org  

 
Alternate Tina Hayes, RN, PM  January 31, 2025 

Mount Prospect Fire Department 
111 E. Rand Rd. 
Mount Prospect IL  60056 
Phone: 847-818-5311 
E-mail: thayes@mountprospect.org  

 
CARDIAC ARREST COMMITTEE 

Member: Carl T (CT) Garcia, PM 
Palatine Fire Department 
39 E Colfax 
Palatine IL 60067 
E-mail: cgarcia@palatine.il.us 

 
Alternate: 
 
 
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT and RETENTION COMMITTEE TASK FORCE 

Member Rick Russell, PM, PEMSC (1st term)  January 31, 2025 
Addison Station Mgr; A-Tec Ambulance 
1450 Bernard Drive, Addison, IL 60101-4330 
C (847) 927-0728 / (815) 404-1275 
E-mail: rrussell@atecambulance.com  

 
Alternate  
 
Key Government Official 

Leslee Stein-Spencer  Open ended 
Senior Consultant, IDPH Division of EMS and Highway Safety 
422 S. 5th Street (Floor 3) 
Springfield, IL  62701 
Phone: (217) 785-2080 
E-mail: Leslee.stein-spencer@illinois.gov  

 
Danielle Albinger, BSN, RN 
IDPH Region 9 EMS Coordinator 
Illinois Department of Public Health Division of EMS & Highway Safety 
245 West Roosevelt Road, Building 5, West Chicago, IL 60185 
Email: Danielle.albinger@illinois.gov  
Cell: 630-200-7226 

Public citizen 
Open position 
 
Paramedic student representatives 24-25 cohort 
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  Name Term Expiration: 
LAW ENFORCEMENT 

Member:  Commander Shaun Berens (1st term) January 31, 2025 
Elk Grove Village Police Department 
901 Wellington Ave. 
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 
Phone: (847) 357-4107 
E-mail: sberens@elkgrove.org 
 

Alternate:  
 
Emergency Medical Dispatcher 

Member Daniel Sacomano (1st term) January 31, 2026 
Operations manager 
Northwest Central Dispatch 
1975 E. Davis St.  
Arlington Heights, IL 60005 
Phone: (847) 590-3438 
E-mail: dsacomano@nwcds.org  

 
Member  
 
EMS Faculty Kourtney Chesney, BSN, PM  Open ended 

EMS In-Field Education Coordinator 
Northwest Community EMS System 
Phone: (847) 618-4488 
E-mail: Kchesney@nch.org  

 
Alternate Jennifer Dyer, BS, RN, PM Open ended 

EMS Educator RN  
Northwest Community EMS System 
Phone: (847) 618-4494 
E-mail: Jdyer@NCH.org  

 
Ex Officio 
 
NWC EMSS:  Connie J. Mattera, MS, RN, PM Open ended 

EMS Administrative Director and System Coordinator 
Paramedic Program Director (CoAEMSP designation) 
Northwest Community Hospital/NWC EMS System 
Phone: (847) 618-4485 
E-mail: cmattera@nch.org 
 
Matthew T. Jordan, MD, FACEP  Open ended 
EMS System Medical Director 
Paramedic Program Medical Director 
Northwest Community EMS System 
Phone: (847) 962-6008 
E-mail: mjordan@nch.org  

 
Harper College 

Derek Leiter, PharmD, MS Open ended 
Dean, Health Careers Division Harper College 
1200 West Algonquin Road 
Palatine, Illinois 60067 
Email - ld17111@harpercollege.edu  
Phone - 847-925-6507 
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